GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3383
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011

SERVICES OF NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SPORTS
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sports Authority of India has discontinued the old practice of making available the services of National Institute of Sports (NIS) trained trainers for Central as well as State Schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government proposes to restore the same;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the other corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@) & (b): Regular coaches of Sports Authority of India (SAI), trained by National Institute of Sports (NIS), are posted for training the trainees under the schemes run by the Central and State Governments.

(c)to (e): Do not arise.
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